
1 

 
EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO  

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 
SHL US, LLC 

 
This EIGHTH AMENDMENT to agreement for services with SHL US, LLC (“Eighth 

Amendment”) is entered into by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal 

corporation of the State of Colorado (the “City”) and SHL US, LLC, a Delaware limited liability 

company, with its principal place of business located at 555 North Point Center East, Suite 600 (6th 

Floor), Alpharetta, GA 30022, USA (“Consultant”), jointly “the parties”. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into that certain services Agreement dated September 24, 2015 

(“Agreement”), contract #CSAHR-201523127-00, and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties, in writing, amended the Agreement (“First Amendment”), contract 

#CSAHR-201523127-01, dated November 20, 2015, and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties, in writing, amended the Agreement and First Amendment (“Second 

Amendment”), contract #CSAHR-201523127-02, dated February 24, 2016, and; 

WHER EAS, the Parties, in writing, amended the Agreement and all prior amendments (“Third 

Amendment”), contract #CSAHR-201523127-03, dated September 28, 2016, and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties, in writing, amended the Agreement and all prior amendments (“Fourth 

Amendment”), contract #CSAHR-201523127-05, dated December 14, 2016, and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties, in writing, amended the Agreement and all prior amendments (“Fifth 

Amendment”), contract #CSAHR-201523127-06, dated March 10, 2017, and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties, in writing, amended the Agreement and all prior amendments (“Sixth  

Amendment”), contract #CSAHR-201523127-07, dated May 26, 2017, and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties, in writing, amended the Agreement and all prior amendments 

(“Seventh Amendment”), contract #CSAHR-201523127-08, dated March 02, 2018, and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term and increase the 

Maximum Contract Amount as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the mutual agreements herein contained, 

and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as 

follows: 

1. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement (entitled “Term”) is hereby amended to read as follows: 

  “3. TERM: The Agreement will commence on October 1, 2015 and will 

expire at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2020 (the “Term”).”  



2 

2. Paragraph 4(c)(1) of the Agreement (entitled “Maximum Contract Amount”) is hereby 

amended to increase the defined “Maximum Contract Amount” to $650,000, with the balance of the 

paragraph remaining unchanged. 

  
3. Consultant hereby affirms, adopts and ratifies for all purposes, all duties and obligations 

under the Agreement and all amendments thereto. 

 
Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified by the Parties in each and 

every particular. 

 

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

[SIGNATURE BLOCKS ON NEXT PAGE] 



 
 

Contract Control Number:

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL      CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      By______________________________ 
       
___________________________   
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
 
 
       By______________________________ 
 
 
By____________________________ 
 
 
 
      By______________________________ 
 

CSAHR-201523127-09

Contractor Name: SHL US LLC

Attorney for the City and County of 
Denver




